

## **OZARKS AREA COMMUNITY ACTION CORPORATION**

Weatherization Program

Todd Steinmann, Director 2643 W. College Road \* Springfield, Missouri 65802 Phone (417) 865-7797 \* Fax (417) 865-7542



January 4, 2013

As one of the sub-grantees who administers the Empire Electric Low-Income Weatherization Program, the Ozarks Area Community Action Corporation (OACAC) Weatherization Program is requesting that Empire Electric change their current allowable maximum amount of dollars spent per home to be the same as the Department of Natural Resources/Division of Energy (DNR/DE). OACAC Weatherization Program is also requesting that all rules and regulations in the performance of the Empire Electric Weatherization Program also be the same as DNR/DE rules and regulations, excluding the work on any gas appliance.

Sincerely,

Todd Steinmann, OACAC Weatherization Director

L.N.an	EXHIBIT	
PENGAD-Bayonne,N	1	
PENGAL	1-4-13 00	I